COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 22164/2012

COMM. OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE-I & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv. for

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{Two}}$$ weeks' time is granted to file the additional documents.

[SUMAN WADHWA] [USHA SHARMA]

AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com