SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 10740/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2011 in ITA No.1099/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.I.T BANGALORE-III & ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S NOUS INFOSYSTEMS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Additional documents, as per the undertaking of the counsel for the petitioners, have not been filed so far.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for two weeks further time, by way of last opportunity. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|AR-cum-PS

| |Court Master