

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8489-8490 OF 2013

C.I.T., CENTRAL-III, N.DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 147 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31511 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32318 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7853 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7854 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8491 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8492 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8493 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8494 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8495 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8496 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8497 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8498 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8499 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8500 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8501 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8502 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8503 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8504 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8505 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8506 of 2013

(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8507 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8508 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8509 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8510 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8511 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8512 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8513 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8514 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8515 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8516 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8517 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8518 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8519 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8520 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8521-8522 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8523 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8524 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8525 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8526 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8527 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8528 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8529-8530 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8531 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8532 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8533 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8534 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8535 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8536 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8537 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8538 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8539 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8540-8541 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8542 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8543 of 2013
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8544 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8545 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8546 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8547 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8548 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8549 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8550 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8551 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8552 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8553 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8554 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8555-8556 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8557 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8558 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8559 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8560 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8561 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8562 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8563 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8564 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8633 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8788 of 2012
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8789 of 2012
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8790 of 2012
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8791 of 2012
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8912 of 2012
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8922 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8923 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8924 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8925 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8926 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8927 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8928 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8929 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8930 of 2013

(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8931 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 9202 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)/
Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. N Annapoorani, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Farrokh Irani, Adv.
 Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S. Syali, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
 Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.
 Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Percy Pardiwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Syali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Harkamal Anand, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T Suryanarayan, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Ms. Arpita, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A Jena, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. Percy J Pardiwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Butani, Adv.
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. B Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.
for Ms. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Karhail, Adv.
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.
Mr. Nageswar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Udit Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anuj, Adv.
for M/s K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Smita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. Percy J. Perdiwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.T.Anantha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		