SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 20111/2013

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2013 in ITA No.712/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

CIT-2 MUMBAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S E-CLERX SERVICE PVT LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.L.CHidananda, Adv.

> Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the issue raised in this Special Leave Petition is identical with the issue raised C.A.NO.8492/2013 @ S.L.P.(C)NO.11030/2011.

Taking note of the statement so made by the learned counsel, condone the delay, issue notice and tag with C.A.No.8492/2013.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar