## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25893/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2014 in ITTA No. 153/2014 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

COURT NO.1

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIRTUSA INDIA PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date :27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Tushal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ] Asstt. Registrar