SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 10131/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/08/2011 in ITA No. 364/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

C.I.T BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AXA BUSINESS SERVICES PVT.LTD. (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing appropriate memo pertaining to the documents.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master