SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32318/2013

CIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ATOS ORIGIN (INDIA) PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36441/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36442/2013 (With Office Report)

Date: 15/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sudhakar, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Common sole respondent of SLP(C) No.36441 and 36442 of 2013 has not been served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service of the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.32318/2013 is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 18.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar