SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8535/2013

C.I.T & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SITEL OPERATING CORP. INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record change in the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 03/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bharech, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

Heard on I.A.No.3/2015.

This is an application whereby the respondent seeking an amendment in the cause title on the ground that the original name of the Company, i.e. M/s. Sitel Operating Corporation India Ltd. is now changed as Sitel India Private Ltd. A prayer is therefore made to allow the respondent to substitute the new name in place of the old one. In support of this prayer, the respondent has also filed certificate issued by he Deputy Registrar of the

-2-

Companies (annexure A.2). I have considered the prayer. It deserves to be allowed. It is accordingly allowed.

Let the record be corrected accordingly.

I.A. No.3 stands allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER