SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 10131/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/08/2011 in ITA No. 364/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

C.I.T BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AXA BUSINESS SERVICES PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 01/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv. for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Pursuant to orders dated 12.10.2015, the petitioner has on 20.11.2015 filed an application for dispensing with undertaking. The application is allowed and the petitioner is discharged from undertaking to file orders dated 20.3.2006 and 13.12.2007.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER