www.ecourtsindia.com

Listed on - 4-1-2016 Court No.- R-1 Item No. - 45

# SECTION III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 23077 OF 2014 WITH 26474 OF 2015

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-8** 

...APPELLANT

**VERSUS** 

M/S ATOS ORIGIN (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

# **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registar's Court on 26<sup>th</sup> October 2015, when the following Order was passed:-

# "SLP (C) No. 23077/2014

Counsel for the petitioner has yet not taken steps to effect service on sole respondent. Steps be taken within four weeks' times. Notice thereafter be issued.

# SLP (C) No. 26474/2015

Service report is still awaited. List on 4th January, 2016."

# SLP (C) No. 23077/2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to effecting service on sole respondent so far.

Service is not complete.

#### SLP (C) No. 26474/2015

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is still awaitded in respect of sole respondent.

Service is not complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PB4