## SECTION III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## **CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10830 OF 2014**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-III, BANGALORE & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

**VERSUS** 

M/S KSHEMA TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

...RESPONDENT

## OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing application for amendment of cause title. List again on 5.4.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed application for amendment of cause title till date despite Registry's letter dated 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2016.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

**ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to:

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

ac3