SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25893/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2014 in ITTA No. 153/2014 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IIIA

VERSUS

VIRTUSA INDIA PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(with office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 08/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Farsaiya, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. Tushal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent.

List this matter after four weeks.

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.