## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 4214/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/06/2016 in ITA No. 191/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-7 AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. UNISYS INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, ASG,

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul,Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8509 of 2013.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Assistant Registrar